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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf

Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Jugend D

1.
2.

Lisa Ballauf

00:54,71  01:57,63
Penelope Westhusen
00:59,98  02:10,39

Jugend C

1.

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8

Dana Shandibina
00:45,70 01:36,71
Reka Tar

00:47,83 01:39,46
Mira Jeanne Maack
00:58,18 01:59,33
Letizia-Lee Lehr
00:54,22 01:56,08
Ronja Zierold
01:04,38 02:11,35
Kimberley Draber
00:58,25 02:05,29
Abelina Hartmann
01:07,07 02:20,64

Isabel-Marie Goglin
01:07,75 02:26,16

Nicht am Start
Zuzanna Boruszewska

Jugend B

1.

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

Maisie Summers-Newton
00:45,44 01:37,35
Neele Labudda
00:41,20 01:26,45
Nicole Turner
00:50,22 01:46,09
Mikuni Utsugi
00:41,30 01:27,75
Danielle Hartin
00:36,49 01:19,69
Lea Stengel

00:42,60 01:30,34
Abby Kane

00:41,79 01:28,59
Malak Abdelshafi
01:07,02 02:24,81
Tatiana Blattnerova
00:52,84 01:49,30

10. Camilla Luscri

00:46,02 01:37,73

11. Katarina Chuda

00:46,24 01:39,73

12. Janina Falk

00:45,36 01:36,52

13. Paula Novina

00:51,67 01:50,59

14. Pauline Opitz

00:45,96 01:37,65

2006(AB) GER

2007(AB) GER
2004(SB12) AZE
2004(SB9) HUN
2004(SB8) GER
2005(AB) GER
2005(SB9) GER
2005(SB14) GER
2005(SB9) GER

2004(SB8) GER

Berliner Schwimmteam

VfL Wolfsburg

NPC Azerbaijan

NPC Hungary

Berliner Schwimmteam
Berliner Schwimmteam
TV 08 Baumbach

SC Potsdam

Berliner Schwimmteam

SG Bayer

2005 (SB8) POL UKSSP 149 Lodz

2002(SB6) GBR
2003(SB12) GER
2002(SB6) IRL
2003(SB8) JPN
2002(SB14) GBR
2003(SB9) GER
2003(SB13) GBR
2003(SB4) EGY
2002(SB11) SVK
2002(SB13) ITA
2003(SB13) SVK
2003(SB14) AUT
2003(SB8) CRO

2002(AB) GER

NPC Great Britain
Hanse SV Rostock
NPC Ireland

Japan Para Swim

NPC Great Britain
Berliner Schwimmteam
NPC Great Britain

NPC Egypt

NPC Slovakia

AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD
NPC Slovakia

NPC Austria

NPC Croatia

Berliner Schwimmteam

01:57,63 189
02:10,39 139

01:36,71 487 )
01:39,46 432
01:59,33 270
01:56,08 197
02:11,35 187
02:05,29 170
02:20,64 152
02:26,16 147

ExiT
01:37,35 844 (A
01:26,45 682 (B)
01:46,09 681 (©)
01:27,75 680 (©)
01:19,69 664 (©)
01:30,34 577 3)
01:28,59 546 )
02:24,81 514 )
01:49,30 437 )

01:37,73 407
01:39,73 383
01:36,52 373
01:50,59 339
01:37,65 331
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Jugend B

15. Pia Sophie Huppertz
00:54,01  01:51,99
16. Nil Sahin
01:11,00  02:31,08
17. Marleen Bank
00:49,87  01:45,63
18. Annika Lekon
00:59,45  02:04,84
19. Maria Kyriakidou
01:11,98  02:39,87
20. Ruveyda Arslantas
01:01,20  02:05,96
21. Franziska Mitschke
00:57,02  01:57,94
22. Svenja Erni
01:01,83  02:11,56

23. Marie Bauduin
00:54,95 02:07,38

24. Melina Meil3ner
01:23,54 03:10,40

25. Ana Branca Sampalo
1:41,74 03:28,2

Disqualifikation
Sophie Kirsch

2002(SB9) GER
2002(SB6) TUR
2002(AB) GER
2003(SB8) GER
2003(SB7) GRE
2003(SB9) TUR
2003(SB14) GER
2003(SB8) GER

2003(AB) GER
2003(SB7) GER
2002(SB7) POR

BSG Aachen 1926
BESFED
MFZK-Schwerin
BSG Espelkamp
NPC Greece
BESFED

SC Riesa

SV Cannstatt 1898

MFZK-Schwerin
SC Regenshurg
ADADA

2002 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin

Between 25 and 35m interupted cycle of swimming.

IPC 3.4.2

Jugend A

1. Lisa Kruger
00:34,88 01:15,51

2. Chantalle Zijderveld
00:36,86 01:18,48

3. Liesette Bruinsma
00:41,78 01:28,26

4. Anastasiya Zudzilava
00:38,73 01:22,14

5. Louise Fiddes
00:36,66 01:15,20

6. Ahalya Lettenberger
00:49,99 01:46,82

7. Marlene Endrolath
00:42,73 01:29,14

8. Camila Haase Quiros
00:45,35 01:36,40

9. Sakura Koike
00:56,93 01:59,33

10. Katherina Rosler
00:56,63 01:59,57

11. Kim Snyder
00:41,01 01:25,86

12. Riekje Heuter
00:45,13 01:37,53

13. Sanne Hofman
00:45,71 01:34,28

2000(SB9) NED
2000(SB9) NED
2000(SB11) NED
2001(SB12) BLR
2001(SB14) GBR
2001(SB7) USA
2001(SB13) GER
2000(SB8) CRC
2001(SB6) JPN
2001(SB6) GER
2001(AB) GER
2001(SB9) GER
2001(SB13) NED

NPC Netherlands
NPC Netherlands
NPC Netherlands
NPC Belarus

NPC Great Britain
NPC United States of America
SV Goéppingen 04
NPC Costa Rica
Japan Para Swim
Hanse SV Rostock
VFS Rédermark
SG Osnabriick
NPC Netherlands

01:51,99 303
02:31,08 281
01:45,63 261
02:04,84 236
02:39,87 225
02:05,96 212
01:57,94 204
02:11,56 201

02:07,38 149 e~
03:10,40 145 ENM
03:28,27 116 e~

13:25 Uhr

01:15,51 988 A)
01:18,48 880 (A)
01:28,26 831 (A)
01:22,14 795 (A)
01:15,20 790 (A)
01:46,82 618 ©
01:29,14 536 Q)]
01:36,40 512 @)
01:59,33 507 @)
01:59,57 505 Q)]
01:25,86 487 @)
01:37,53 458 Q)]
01:34,28 453 (D)
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf

Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Jugend A

14. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SB13) DEN NPC Denmark 01:35,65 434 3)
00:44,66  01:35,65

15. Lucie Etienne 2001(SB9) FRA NPC France 01:41,36 408
00:48,32  01:41,36

16. Jasmin Beutler 2000(SB6) GER SC Potsdam 02:17,65 355
01:04,81 02:17,65

17. Revathi Nayaka Manjunatha 2000(SB9) IND NPC India 01:46,41 353
00:50,33  01:46,41

18. Bethan Eckley 2000(SB9) GBR Wales 01:46,74 349
00:49,82  01:46,74

19. Leoni Schultze 2000(SB9) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:47,98 338
00:48,02  01:47,98

20. Giulia Bellingeri 2000(SB7) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 02:17,91 326
01:05,45 02:17,91

21. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 01:41,95 291
00:46,58  01:41,95

22. Darya Valakhanovich 2001(AB) BLR NPC Belarus 01:44,63 269
00:50,57  01:44,63

23. Laura Panke 2000(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:49,32 236
00:50,12  01:49,32

24. Lara Bading 2000(SB9) GER MFZK-Schwerin 02:02,11 233
00:52,56  02:02,11

25. Aileen Reinstein 2000(SB6) GER VfL Wolfsburg 02:46,76 219
01:18,12 02:46,76

26. Alicia VoR 2001(AB) GER SV Moéhnewelle 01:55,27 201
00:52,56  01:55,27

27. Lena Volkel 2001(SB7) GER USV Halle 03:05,20 156 ENM
01:29,68  03:05,20
Disqualifikation
Amber van der Kruk 2001 (SB14)NED NPC Netherlands 13:30 Uhr
Swimmer did 2 downwards kicks after start.
IPC 3.4.1
Jessica Bluhm 2001 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 13:25 Uhr
Double butterfly kicks after turn.
IPC 3.4.1
Irene Agostini 2001 (SB5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 13:00 Uhr
Freestyle armstroke after turn 50m.
IPC 3.4.3

Masters |

1. Natalia Shavel 1973(SB4) BLR NPC Belarus 02:05,19 688 (B)
00:59,31  02:05,19

2. Mirza Sopp 1971(SB7) GER Alstersport 02:04,84 418
00:57,69  02:04,84
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Masters 11
1. Rita Monica Veloso 1959(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW
01:19,51 02:51,47

Masters 111
1. Hannelore Kiikkemitick

01:31,46  03:30,32

2.  Gudrun Lange 1942(AB) GER TSG Balingen
01:06,82  02:26,04

Offene Wertung

1. Lisa Kruger 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands
00:34,88  01:15,51

2. Sarah Louise Rung 1988(SB4) NOR NPC Norway
00:50,76  01:45,90

3. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands
00:36,86  01:18,48

4. Karolina Pelendritou 1986(SB12) CYP NPC Cyprus
00:37,32  01:19,70

5. Maisie Summers-Newton 2002(SB6) GBR NPC Great Britain
00:45,44  01:37,35

6. Liesette Bruinsma 2000(SB11) NED NPC Netherlands
00:41,78 01:28,26

7. Giulia Ghiretti 1994(SB4) ITA Fiamme Oro
00:54,86  01:54,46

8. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(SB12) BLR NPC Belarus
00:38,73  01:22,14

9. Rebecca Redfern 1999(SB13) GBR NPC Great Britain
00:36,87  01:18,23

10. Louise Fiddes 2001(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain
00:36,66  01:15,20

11. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SB8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
00:39,38  01:23,89

12. Ellen Keane 1995(SB8) IRL NPC Ireland
00:40,22 01:24,72

13. Tess Routliffe 1998(SB7) CAN NPC Canada
00:46,68  01:39,77

13. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(SB14) ESP ADEMI Tenerife
00:35,04  01:17,10

15. Emely Telle 1997(SB12) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:38,47  01:24,60

16. Bethany Firth 1996(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain
00:34,71 01:17,70

17. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:51,26  01:48,74

18. Natalia Shavel 1973(SB4) BLR NPC Belarus
00:59,31  02:05,19

19. Aliaksandra Svadkouskaya 1995(SB9) BLR NPC Belarus
00:39,64  01:2534

20. Neele Labudda 2003(SB12) GER Hanse SV Rostock
00:41,20 01:26,45

21. Nicole Turner 2002(SB6) IRL NPC Ireland
00:50,22  01:46,09

22. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SB8) JPN Japan Para Swim
00:41,30 01:27,75

1952(SB7) GER

BSV Alfeld (Leine)

02:51,47 189

03:30,32 113
02:26,04 99

01:15,51 988 (A
01:45,90 962 (A)
01:18,48 880 (A
01:19,70 870 (A)
01:37,35 844 (A)
01:28,26 831 (A)
01:54,46 823 (A)
01:22,14 795 (A)
01:18,23 794 (A)
01:15,20 790 (A)
01:23,89 778 (B)
01:24,72 755 (B)
01:39,77 733 (B)
01:17,10 733 (B)
01:24,60 727 (B)
01:17,70 716 (B)
01:48,74 692 (B)
02:05,19 688 (B)
01:25,34 684 (B)
01:26,45 682 (B)
01:46,09 681 (©)
01:27,75 680 (©)
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf

Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung

23. Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987(SB4) SIN NPC Singapore 02:07,00 668 ©
00:58,58  02:07,00

24. Danielle Hartin 2002(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:19,69 664 ©
00:36,49  01:19,69

25. Beatriz Carneiro 1998(SB14) BRA NPC Brazil 01:19,76 662 ©
00:37,10  01:19,76

26. Danielle Kisser 1999(SB6) CAN NPC Canada 01:47,35 661 ©
00:51,37  01:47,35

27. Camille Berube 1995(SB7) CAN NPC Canada 01:44,57 652 ©
00:49,37 01:44,57

28. Mei Ichinose 1997(SB9) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:27,31 639 ©
00:41,06 01:27,31

29. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(SB7) USA NPC United States of America 01:46,82 618 ©
00:49,99  01:46,82

30. Thelma Bjorg Bjornsdottir 1996(SB5) ISL IFR 01:53,82 617 ©
00:53,95  01:53,82

31. Arianna Talamona 1994(SB6) ITA Polha Varese 01:50,87 610 ()]
00:53,26  01:50,87

32. Debora Carneiro 1998(SB14) BRA NPC Brazil 01:22,70 594 2
00:38,80  01:22,70

33. Lea Stengel 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,34 577 3)
00:42,60  01:30,34

34. Grace Harvey 1998(SB6) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:53,42 576 (€))
00:51,04  01:53,42

35. Efthymia Gkouli 1996(SB8) GRE NPC Greece 01:32,75 575 (5)
00:4315  01:32,75

36. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(SB14) SWE NPC Sweden 01:23,93 568
00:39,32  01:23,93

37. Martha Ruether 1994(SB13) USA NPC United States of America 01:28,34 551
00:40,86  01:28,34

38. Abby Kane 2003(SB13) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:28,59 546 )
00:41,79  01:28,59

39. Alessia Scortechini 1991(SB9) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:32,36 540
00:4341  01:32,36

40. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SB13) GER SV Goppingen 04 01:29,14 536 (@)
00:42,73 01:29,14

41. Emeline Pierre 1999(SB9) FRA NPC France 01:32,68 534
00:43,15  01:32,68

41. Nuria Marques Soto 1999(SB8) ESP FEDDF 01:35,10 534
00:4532  01:35,10

43. Judit Rolo Marichal 1990(SB7) ESP FEDDF 01:54,13 523
00:52,17 01:54,13

44. Carla De Bortoli 1996(SB13) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:30,27 516
00:42,34 01:30,27

45. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN NPC Denmark 01:36,26 515
00:4544  01:36,26

46. Malak Abdelshafi 2003(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:24,81 514 )
01:07,02 02:24,81

47. Camila Haase Quiros 2000(SB8) CRC NPC Costa Rica 01:36,40 512 (@)
00:45,35  01:36,40

48. Sakura Koike 2001(SB6) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:59,33 507 )
00:56,93  01:59,33

49. Katherina Rosler 2001(SB6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:59,57 505 )
00:56,63  01:59,57
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung

50. Janina Breuer 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:41,69 01:27,52

51. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SB5) GER BV Leipzig
00:58,55  02:03,91

52. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 1999(SB14) ISL IFR
00:42,12 01:27,90

53. Dana Shandibina 2004(SB12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan
00:45,70  01:36,71

53. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rodermark
00:41,01  01:25,86

55. Katharina Ganz 1998(SB14) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949
00:41,21 01:29,44

56. Sophie Jin Wen Soon 1997(SB13) SIN NPC Singapore
00:44,99  01:33,36

57. Riekje Heuter 2001(SB9) GER SG Osnabrick
00:45,13  01:37,53

58. Sanne Hofman 2001(SB13) NED NPC Netherlands
00:45,71 01:34,28

59. Katerina Komarkova 1995(SB8) CZE NPC Czech Republic
00:47,64  01:40,63

60. Tatiana Blattnerova 2002(SB11) SVK NPC Slovakia
00:52,84  01:49,30

61. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SB13) DEN NPC Denmark
00:44,66  01:35,65

62. lda Andersson Wulf 1998(SB6) SWE NPC Sweden
00:58,19  02:07,14

63. Reka Tar 2004(SB9) HUN NPC Hungary
00:47,83  01:39,46

64. Julia Benito de Tena 1999(SB9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas
00:46,97  01:40,14

64. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr
00:42,39  01:29,96

66. Mirza Sopp 1971(SB7) GER Alstersport
00:57,69  02:04,84

67. Maria Tsakona 1999(SB5) GRE NPC Greece
01:02,90 02:13,41

68. Laura Mahieu 1999(SB6) FRA NPC France
01:01,66  02:10,19

68. Lucie Etienne 2001(SB9) FRA NPC France
00:48,32  01:41,36

70. Camilla Luscri 2002(SB13) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD
00:46,02  01:37,73

71. Christina Ziegler 1986(SB2) GER SV Cannstatt 1898
01:53,14  03:50,51

72. Dorottya Baka 1991(SB7) HUN NPC Hungary
00:58,25  02:07,83

73. Katarina Chuda 2003(SB13) SVK NPC Slovakia
00:46,24  01:39,73

74. Julia Sadkowska 1998(SB4) POL IKS Warszawa
01:20,91 02:47,99

75. Ailbhe Kelly 1998(SB7) IRL NPC Ireland
01:01,18  02:09,76

75. Matilde Estefania Alcazar Figuerod995(SB11) MEX Federacion Mexicana de Ciegos

00:52,93 01:54,54

01:27,52 501
02:03,91 499
01:27,90 495
01:36,71 487 )
01:25,86 487 )
01:29,44 470
01:33,36 467
01:37,53 458 )
01:34,28 453 (1)
01:40,63 450
01:49,30 437 )
01:35,65 434 3)
02:07,14 433
01:39,46 432
01:40,14 423
01:29,96 423
02:04,84 418
02:13,41 415
02:10,19 408
01:41,36 408
01:37,73 407
03:50,51 395
02:07,83 394
01:39,73 383
02:47,99 382
02:09,76 380
01:54,54 380
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Seite: 67

Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung

77. Martina Crkvenac 1999(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia
00:49,83  01:44,48

77. Janina Falk 2003(SB14) AUT NPC Austria
00:45,36  01:36,52

79. Jasmin Beutler 2000(SB6) GER SC Potsdam
01:04,81 02:17,65

80. Revathi Nayaka Manjunatha 2000(SB9) IND NPC India
00:50,33  01:46,41

81. Bethan Eckley 2000(SB9) GBR Wales
00:49,82  01:46,74

82. Kathrin Oberhauser 1992(SB14) ITA Team Italia FISDIR

83. Adela Mikova 1991(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic
00:46,24  01:39,58

84. Paula Novina 2003(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia
00:51,67  01:50,59

85. Leoni Schultze 2000(SB9) GER MFZK-Schwerin
00:48,02  01:47,98

86. Fatma Nur Baki 1999(SB12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
00:49,38  01:49,88

87. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:45,96  01:37,65

88. Kristina MaC|uta|te 1993(SB13) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed.

89.

90.
91.

00:45,09 01:38,9

00:49,48 01:4

Giulia Belllngerl
01:0545  02:17,91

Gina-Marie Hofer
00:49,14 01:41,

Kanchanmala Pande

2000(SB7) ITA

1998(SB14) GER
1990(SB11) IND

AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD

Berliner Schwimmteam

NPC India

01:44,48 373
01:36,52 373
02:17,65 355
01:46,41 353
01:46,74 349
01:38,90 347 &xm
01:39,58 340 &xm
01:50,59 339
01:47,98 338
01:49,88 332 &xM
01:37,65 331
01:45,14 327 &xM
02:17,91 326

00:58,38
92. Br|5%|ta Narmontalte 1997(SB11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed.
00:58,78 02:02,41

93. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(SB9) GER BSG Aachen 1926

00:54,01 01:51,99

94. Lia Chachlbala
00:54,14 01:56,1

95. Nele Sorgatz

1996(SB8) GEO NPC Georgia
2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam

00:46,58  01:41,95
96. Ana Majsec 1999(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia
00:53,99 ~  01:57,08
97. Nil Sahin 2002(SB6) TUR BESFED
01:11,00  02:31,08
98. Lara Stelnarsdottlr 1990(SB14) ISL  Fjordur
00:50,25 014
99. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:58,18  01:59,33
99. Ana Castro 1997(SB8) POR Feira Viva
00:57,64  01:59,27
101.Darya Valakhanovich 2001(AB) BLR NPC Belarus
00:50,57  01:44,63
102. Akan Fullvg%% . 1998(SB8) JPN Japan Para Swim
103.Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
00:49,87  01:45,63
104.Annika Lekon 2003(SB8) GER BSG Espelkamp
00:59,45  02:04,84
104.Laura Panke 2000(AB) GER PSV Stralsund
00:50,12  01:49,32

01:41,18 324 ENM
02:01,33 320 &xM
02:02,41 311 &=xm
01:51,99 303
01:56,10 293 &xM
01:41,95 291
01:57,08 286 &xM
02:31,08 281
01:46,37 279 &=xM
01:59,33 270
01:59,27 270 &=xM
01:44,63 269
02:00,27 264 =xM
01:45,63 261
02:04,84 236
01:49,32 236
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Offene Wertung
106.Lara Bading 2000(SB9) GER MFZK-Schwerin 02:02,11 233
00:52,56  02:02,11
107.Maria Kyriakidou 2003(SB7) GRE NPC Greece 02:39,87 225
01:11,98  02:39,87
108. Aileen Reinstein 2000(SB6) GER VfL Wolfsburg 02:46,76 219
01:18,12 02:46,76
109.Ruveyda Arslantas 2003(SB9) TUR BESFED 02:05,96 212
01:01,20  02:05,96
110.Franziska Mitschke 2003(SB14) GER SC Riesa 01:57,94 204
00:57,02  01:57,94
111.Svenja Erni 2003(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 02:11,56 201
01:01,83  02:11,56
111. Alicia Vo 2001(AB) GER SV Moéhnewelle 01:55,27 201
00:52,56  01:55,27
113. Letizia-Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:56,08 197
00:54,22  01:56,08
114.Rita Monica Veloso 1959(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 02:51,47 189
01:19,51 02:51,47
114.Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:57,63 189
00:54,71  01:57,63
116.Ronja Zierold 2005(SB9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 02:11,35 187
01:04,38  02:11,35
117. Selml% Gusog 162 1989(SB9) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 02:11,62 186 &xM
118.Kimberley Draber 2005(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 02:05,29 170
00:58,25  02:05,29
119. Lenga&\glolk((a)l3 05,20 2001(SB7) GER USV Halle 03:05,20 156 ENM
120.Abelina Hartmann 2005(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:20,64 152
01:07,07 02:20,64
121.Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 02:07,38 149 =xmM
00:54,95  02:07,38
122.Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(SB8) GER SG Bayer 02:26,16 147
01:07,75  02:26,16
123. Melslrgil Mel)%r}%rm 2003(SB7) GER SC Regensburg 03:10,40 145 ENM
124.Penelope Westhusen 2007(AB) GER VfL Wolfsburg 02:10,39 139
00:59,98  02:10,39
125. Ana ?4ran0813822mpa|0 2002(SB7) POR ADADA 03:28,27 116 &=xM
126.Hanne|ore Kukemtick 1952(SB7) GER BSV Alfeld (Leine) 03:30,32 113
01:31,46  03:30,32
127.Gudrun Lange 1942(AB) GER TSG Balingen 02:26,04 99
01:06,82  02:26,04
Aufgegeben
Elif lldem 1995 (SB2) TUR BESFED
Disqualifikation
Amber van der Kruk 2001 (SB14)NED NPC Netherlands 13:30 Uhr
Swimmer did 2 downwards kicks after start.
IPC 3.4.1
Jessica Bluhm 2001 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 13:25 Uhr
Double butterfly kicks after turn.
IPC 3.4.1
Sophie Kirsch 2002 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 13:25 Uhr

Between 25 and 35m interupted cycle of swimming.

IPC 3.4.2
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Offene Wertung
Disqualifikation
Irene Agostini 2001 (SB5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 13:00 Uhr
Freestyle armstroke after turn 50m.
IPC 3.4.3
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Elena Krawzow 1993 (SB12)GER Berliner Schwimmteam
Nicht am Start
Zuzanna Boruszewska 2005 (SB8) POL UKSSP 149 Lodz =l
Renata Pinto 1999 (SB9) POR ADADA EMT
Startklasse SB2
1. Christina Ziegler 1986(SB2) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 03:50,51 395
01:53,14  03:50,51
Aufgegeben
Elif lldem 1995 (SB2) TUR BESFED
Startklasse SB4
1. Sarah Louise Rung 1988(SB4) NOR NPC Norway 01:45,90 962 (A)
00:50,76  01:45,90
2. Giulia Ghiretti 1994(SB4) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:54,46 823 (A)
00:54,86  01:54,46
3. Natalia Shavel 1973(SB4) BLR NPC Belarus 02:05,19 688 (B)
00:59,31  02:05,19
4. Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987(SB4) SIN NPC Singapore 02:07,00 668 ©
00:58,58  02:07,00
5. Malak Abdelshafi 2003(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:24,81 514 )
01:07,02 02:24,81
6. Julia Sadkowska 1998(SB4) POL IKS Warszawa 02:47,99 382
01:20,91 02:47,99
Startklasse SB5
1. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:48,74 692 (B)
00:51,26  01:48,74
2. Thelma Bjorg Bjornsdottir 1996(SB5) ISL IFR 01:53,82 617 ©
00:53,95  01:53,82
3. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SB5) GER BV Leipzig 02:03,91 499
00:58,55  02:03,91
4. Maria Tsakona 1999(SB5) GRE NPC Greece 02:13,41 415
01:02,90 02:13,41
Disqualifikation
Irene Agostini 2001 (SB5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 13:00 Uhr
Freestyle armstroke after turn 50m.
IPC 3.4.3
Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR Berlin erstellt: 09.07.2017 00:07
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf

Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB6

1. Maisie Summers-Newton 2002(SB6) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:37,35 844 (A)
00:4544  01:37,35

2. Nicole Turner 2002(SB6) IRL NPC lreland 01:46,09 681 ©
00:50,22  01:46,09

3. Danielle Kisser 1999(SB6) CAN NPC Canada 01:47,35 661 ©
00:51,37  01:47,35

4. Arianna Talamona 1994(SB6) ITA Polha Varese 01:50,87 610 (@)
00:53,26  01:50,87

5. Grace Harvey 1998(SB6) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:53,42 576 (€))
00:51,04  01:53,42

6. Sakura Koike 2001(SB6) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:59,33 507 (@)
00:56,93  01:59,33

7. Katherina Rosler 2001(SB6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:59,57 505 )
00:56,63  01:59,57

8. Ida Andersson Wulf 1998(SB6) SWE NPC Sweden 02:07,14 433
00:58,19  02:07,14

9. Laura Mahieu 1999(SB6) FRA NPC France 02:10,19 408
01:01,66  02:10,19

10. Jasmin Beutler 2000(SB6) GER SC Potsdam 02:17,65 355
01:04,81 02:17,65

11. Nil Sahin 2002(SB6) TUR BESFED 02:31,08 281
01:11,00  02:31,08

12. Aileen Reinstein 2000(SB6) GER VfL Wolfsburg 02:46,76 219
01:18,12 02:46,76

Startklasse SB7

1. Tess Routliffe 1998(SB7) CAN NPC Canada 01:39,77 733 (B)
00:46,68  01:39,77

2. Camille Berube 1995(SB7) CAN NPC Canada 01:44,57 652 ©
00:49,37 01:44,57

3. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(SB7) USA NPC United States of America 01:46,82 618 ©
00:49,99  01:46,82

4. Judit Rolo Marichal 1990(SB7) ESP FEDDF 01:54,13 523
00:52,17 01:54,13

5. Mirza Sopp 1971(SB7) GER Alstersport 02:04,84 418
00:57,69  02:04,84

6. Dorottya Baka 1991(SB7) HUN NPC Hungary 02:07,83 394
00:58,25  02:07,83

7. Ailbhe Kelly 1998(SB7) IRL NPC Ireland 02:09,76 380
01:01,18  02:09,76

8. Giulia Bellingeri 2000(SB7) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 02:17,91 326
01:05,45 02:17,91

9. Maria Kyriakidou 2003(SB7) GRE NPC Greece 02:39,87 225
01:11,98  02:39,87

10. Rita Monica Veloso 1959(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 02:51,47 189
01:19,51 02:51,47

11. Lena Volkel 2001(SB7) GER USV Halle 03:05,20 156 ENM
01:29,68  03:05,20

12. Melina Meil3ner 2003(SB7) GER SC Regenshurg 03:10,40 145 ENM
01:23,54  03:10,40

13. Ana Branca Sampaio 2002(SB7) POR ADADA 03:28,27 116 =xm
01:41,74 03:28,27

14. Hannelore Kikemiick 1952(SB7) GER BSV Alfeld (Leine) 03:30,32 113

01:31,46 03:30,32
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf

Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SBS8

1. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SB8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:23,89 778 (B)
00:39,38  01:23,89

2. Ellen Keane 1995(SB8) IRL NPC Ireland 01:24,72 755 (B)
00:40,22 01:24,72

3. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SB8) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:27,75 680 ©
00:41,30 01:27,75

4. Efthymia Gkouli 1996(SB8) GRE NPC Greece 01:32,75 575 5)
00:43,15  01:32,75

5.  Nuria Marques Soto 1999(SB8) ESP FEDDF 01:35,10 534
00:4532  01:35,10

6. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN NPC Denmark 01:36,26 515
00:4544  01:36,26

7. Camila Haase Quiros 2000(SB8) CRC NPC Costa Rica 01:36,40 512 (@)
00:45,35  01:36,40

8. Katerina Komarkova 1995(SB8) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:40,63 450
00:47,64  01:40,63

9. Paula Novina 2003(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:50,59 339
00:51,67  01:50,59

10. L3%4Cﬂa0h'glaé2 1996(SB8) GEO NPC Georgia 01:56,10 293 &=xmM

11. Ana Majsec 1999(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:57,08 286 &=xmM
00:53,99 ~ 01:57,08

12. Ana Castr 1997(SB8) POR Feira Viva 01:59,27 270 &=xM
00:57,64 % 59,27

13. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:59,33 270
00:58,18  01:59,33

14. Akari Fujiwara 1998(SB8) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:00,27 264 =xM
00:58,05 ~ 02:00,27

15. Annika Lekon 2003(SB8) GER BSG Espelkamp 02:04,84 236
00:59,45  02:04,84

16. Svenja Erni 2003(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 02:11,56 201
01:01,83  02:11,56

17. lIsabel-Marie Goglin 2004(SB8) GER SG Bayer 02:26,16 147
01:07,75 02:26,16
Nicht am Start
Zuzanna Boruszewska 2005 (SB8) POL UKSSP 149 Lodz EMT

Startklasse SB9

1. Lisa Kruger 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:15,51 988 (A)
00:34,88  01:15,51

2. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:18,48 880 (A)
00:36,86  01:18,48

3. Aliaksandra Svadkouskaya 1995(SB9) BLR NPC Belarus 01:25,34 684 (B)
00:39,64  01:25,34

4. Mei Ichinose 1997(SB9) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:27,31 639 ©
00:41,06 01:27,31

5. Lea Stengel 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,34 577 3)
00:42,60  01:30,34

6. Alessia Scortechini 1991(SB9) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:32,36 540
00:4341  01:32,36

7. Emeline Pierre 1999(SB9) FRA NPC France 01:32,68 534
00:43,15  01:32,68

8. Riekje Heuter 2001(SB9) GER SG Osnabrick 01:37,53 458 (@)
00:45,13  01:37,53
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse SB9
9. Reka Tar 2004(SB9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:39,46 432
00:47,83  01:39,46
10. Julia Benito de Tena 1999(SB9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:40,14 423
00:46,97  01:40,14
11. Lucie Etienne 2001(SB9) FRA NPC France 01:41,36 408
00:48,32  01:41,36
12. Martina Crkvenac 1999(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:44,48 373
00:49,83  01:44,48
13. Revathi Nayaka Manjunatha 2000(SB9) IND NPC India 01:46,41 353
00:50,33  01:46,41
14. Bethan Eckley 2000(SB9) GBR Wales 01:46,74 349
00:49,82  01:46,74
15. Leoni Schultze 2000(SB9) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:47,98 338
00:48,02  01:47,98
16. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(SB9) GER BSG Aachen 1926 01:51,99 303
00:54,01  01:51,99
17. Lara Bading 2000(SB9) GER MFZK-Schwerin 02:02,11 233
00:52,56  02:02,11
18. Ruveyda Arslantas 2003(SB9) TUR BESFED 02:05,96 212
01:01,20  02:05,96
19. Ronja Zierold 2005(SB9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 02:11,35 187
01:04,38  02:11,35
20. Selma Guso 1989(SB9) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 02:11,62 186 &xmM
01:01,15 02:11,62
21. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:20,64 152
01:07,07 02:20,64
Nicht am Start
Renata Pinto 1999 (SB9) POR ADADA =yl
Startklasse SB11
1. Liesette Bruinsma 2000(SB11) NED NPC Netherlands 01:28,26 831 (A)
00:41,78 01:28,26
2. Tatiana Blattnerova 2002(SB11) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:49,30 437 2
00:52,84  01:49,30
3. Matilde Estefania Alcazar Figueroa995(SB11) MEX Federacion Mexicana de Ciegos 01:54,54 380
00:52,93  01:54,54
4. Koasrécsréanmala Pande 1990(SB11) IND NPC India 02:01,33 320 &«
5 Br|5%|ta Narmontalte 1997(SB11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 02:02,41 311 &=xm
00:58,78 02:02,41
Startklasse SB12
1. Karolina Pelendritou 1986(SB12) CYP NPC Cyprus 01:19,70 870 (A)
00:37,32  01:19,70
2. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(SB12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:22,14 795 (A)
00:38,73  01:22,14
3. Emely Telle 1997(SB12) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:24,60 727 (B)
00:38,47  01:24,60
4. Neele Labudda 2003(SB12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:26,45 682 (B)
00:41,20 01:26,45
5. Dana Shandibina 2004(SB12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:36,71 487 )
00:45,70  01:36,71
6. Fatma Nur Baki 1999(SB12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:49,88 332 &xM
00:49,38  01:49,88
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse SB12
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Elena Krawzow 1993 (SB12)GER Berliner Schwimmteam
Startklasse SB13
1. Rebecca Redfern 1999(SB13) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:18,23 794 (A)
00:36,87  01:18,23
2. Martha Ruether 1994(SB13) USA NPC United States of America 01:28,34 551
00:40,86  01:28,34
3. Abby Kane 2003(SB13) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:28,59 546 )
00:41,79  01:28,59
4. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SB13) GER SV Goppingen 04 01:29,14 536 (@)
00:42,73 01:29,14
5. Carla De Bortoli 1996(SB13) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:30,27 516
00:42,34 01:30,27
6. Sophie Jin Wen Soon 1997(SB13) SIN NPC Singapore 01:33,36 467
00:44,99  01:33,36
7. Sanne Hofman 2001(SB13) NED NPC Netherlands 01:34,28 453 ()]
00:45,71 01:34,28
8. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SB13) DEN NPC Denmark 01:35,65 434 3)
00:44,66  01:35,65
9. Camilla Luscri 2002(SB13) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 01:37,73 407
00:46,02  01:37,73
10. Katarina Chuda 2003(SB13) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:39,73 383
00:46,24  01:39,73
11. }%rL%tLrga Mgglutalte 1993(SB13) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 01:45,14 327 =xm
Startklasse SB14
1. Louise Fiddes 2001(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:15,20 790 (A)
00:36,66  01:15,20
2. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(SB14) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:17,10 733 (B)
00:35,04  01:17,10
3. Bethany Firth 1996(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:17,70 716 (B)
00:34,71 01:17,70
4. Danielle Hartin 2002(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:19,69 664 ©
00:36,49  01:19,69
5. Beatriz Carneiro 1998(SB14) BRA NPC Brazil 01:19,76 662 ©
00:37,10  01:19,76
6. Debora Carneiro 1998(SB14) BRA NPC Brazil 01:22,70 594 2
00:38,80  01:22,70
7. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(SB14) SWE NPC Sweden 01:23,93 568
00:39,32  01:23,93
8. Janina Breuer 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:27,52 501
00:41,69 01:27,52
9. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 1999(SB14) ISL IFR 01:27,90 495
00:42,12 01:27,90
10. Katharina Ganz 1998(SB14) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:29,44 470
00:41,21 01:29,44
11. Janina Falk 2003(SB14) AUT NPC Austria 01:36,52 373
00:45,36  01:36,52
12. Kathrin Oberhauser 1992(SB14) ITA Team Italia FISDIR 01:38,90 347 =xmM
00:45,09  01:38,90
13. Adela Mikova 1991(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:39,58 340 &=«
00:46,24  01:39,58
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6

100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB14

14.
15.
16.

17.

Gina-Marie Hofer
00:49,14 01:41,18

Lara Stelnarsdottlr
00:50,25 01:46,3

Franziska Mltschke

1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
1990(SB14) ISL  Fjordur
2003(SB14) GER SC Riesa

00:57,02  01:57,94
Kimberley Draber 2005(SB14) GER SC Potsdam
00:58,25  02:05,29

Disqualifikation

Amber van der Kruk 2001 (SB14)NED NPC Netherlands
Swimmer did 2 downwards kicks after start.

IPC 3.4.1

Startklasse AB

1.

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

10.

11.
12.

13.

Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rodermark

00:41,01  01:2586

Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr

00:42,39  01:29,96

Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:45,96  01:37,65

Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam

00:46,58  01:41,95

Darya Valakhanovich 2001(AB) BLR NPC Belarus

00:50,57  01:44,63

Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
00:49,87  01:45,63

Laura Panke 2000(AB) GER PSV Stralsund

00:50,12  01:49,32

Alicia VoR 2001(AB) GER SV Mohnewelle

00:52,56  01:55,27

Letizia-Lee Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:54,22  01:56,08

Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:54,71  01:57,63

Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
00:54,95  02:07,38

Penelope Westhusen 2007(AB) GER VfL Wolfsburg

00:59,98  02:10,39

Gudrun Lange 1942(AB) GER TSG Balingen

01:06,82  02:26,04

Disqualifikation

Jessica Bluhm

Double butterfly kicks after turn.
IPC 3.4.1

Sophie Kirsch 2002 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
Between 25 and 35m interupted cycle of swimming.

IPC 3.4.2

2001 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin

01:41,18 324 ENM
01:46,37 279 =xm
01:57,94 204

02:05,29 170

13:30 Uhr

01:25,86 487 )
01:29,96 423
01:37,65 331
01:41,95 291
01:44,63 269
01:45,63 261
01:49,32 236
01:55,27 201
01:56,08 197
01:57,63 189

02:07,38 149 &xm
02:10,39 139

02:26,04 99

13:25 Uhr

13:25 Uhr
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